# A0000002020

N

Gutter, South Ruftin P.A.

Requestor's Name
100 W. Oupress Creek Rolfgor
Afters
Fort truderd de \$133309

City State ZIP, Phone



1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 9 8 9 1 -- 1 -12/21/00--01031--002 \*\*\*1785.00 \*\*\*1785.00

CORPORATION(S) NAME

	TARE	PACH, LID	
) Profit ) NonProfit	(	) Amendment	( ) Merger
) Foreign	(	) Dissolution	( ) Mark
Limited Partnership ) Reinstatement	(	) Annual Report ) Reservation	( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered Agent
) Certified Copy	. (	) Photo Copies	( ) Certificate Under Seal
Call When Ready Walk In	( ) Will Walt	) Call if Problem	( ) After 4:30 ( ) Mail Out
me Hisbility Lument Miner		£ 1	
dater		7(1	
fier		h	77W-24463
nowledgment		12/	/ / W .
P. Varifier		. 1 - 1	

CR2E031 (R8-85)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 22, 2000

**EMPIRE** 

SUBJECT: TARZACH, LTD. Ref. Number: W00000029963

FILED IN 10: 46

OF OF 27 IN 10: 46

SECKEL SEE, FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

We have received your document for TARZACH, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1785.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call  $(850)\ 487\text{-}6020$ .

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00064193



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### **OF**

#### TARZACH, LTD.



The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.108 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby certify and swear in this Certificate of Limited Partnership to the following:

## 1. NAME AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS.

The name of the Limited Partnership and the address of its principal office is:

TARZACH, LTD. 520 Middle River Drive Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304

### 2. REGISTERED AGENT.

The name and address of the Registered Agent for the Limited Partnership is:

Gutter Josepher & Ruffin, P.A. 100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 900 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

#### 3. GENERAL PARTNER.

The name and business address of the general partner is as follows:

DRDM SMITH, LLC 520 Middle River Drive Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304 L00000015823

Prepared by:

RICHARD A. JOSEPHER, Esq. Florida Bar No. 251852 GUTTER, JOSEPHER & RUFFIN P.A. 100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 900 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309 Telephone: (954) 938-4555 4. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>. This Limited Partnership shall be effective on the date of filing hereof.

# MAILING ADDRESS.

The mailing address and the principal place of business address of Partnership, which are the same, is:

TARZACH, LTD. 520 Middle River Drive Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304

# 6. <u>DISSOLUTION DATE</u>.

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2050.

By:

DRDM, LLC, General Partner

David H. Smith, Manager

#### **ACCEPTANCE**

Pursuant to Section 620.192 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned accepts appointment as registered agent for TARZACH, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, and accepts all obligations imposed on it as such under Florida law.

Executed this 19th day of Dece.	Jen. 2000.
G	Gutter Josepher & Ruffin, P.A.
В	By: Richard A. Josepher, Vice-President

# <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

COUNTY OF BROWARD	) ) SS:
DRDM Smith uithe Gene sworn, deposes and says:  The total of capital cont the date hereof is One H	ributions of the limited partner of the Limited Partnership are undred (\$100.00) Dollars and the total amount of anticipated excess of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand (\$2,500,000)  DRDM, LLC, General Partner  David H. Smith, Manager
ON THIS 19th da DAVID H. SMITH, who is pers	ay of <u>December</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared sonally known to me, or who produced N/A in who executed the foregoing instrument, and who did take an oath.  Wamen Cohen Kelly
Commission expires: ag\tarzach.ce0	NOTARY PUBLIC  Name of Notary:  Lauren Cohen Reitly  MY COMMISSION # CC766619 EXPIRES  September 9, 2002  BONDED THEI TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC